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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECS OR"A.ECS".
2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN L5
RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER". .
3. ‘THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STEUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO",IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301)OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014 , THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014.
5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID JF WORK
COMMENCES PRICR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TQ THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MQNTHS.OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITFED FOR PERMITTING WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
‘A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSEER BUILDING PERMITS WiTHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED TN ITEM 4.

7. IT 18 IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEJR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

- BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.-

9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGJNEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHEX THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREQVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TOBE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN 18 BASED ON AN
" ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3,2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLER301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNTNHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAJLS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS
AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING GCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS
FEATURES, FINISHES {1.E.,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE

" PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL

COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITEPLAN AND TCPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGEPLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMEL
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
(INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D. 1T 18 IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L1500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTEFOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DRPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
18. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TOBEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BEPLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FLLL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 12°.

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2014 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF / WOCD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS:

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOE WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16. WIND LOADS:

A WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2014 EDITION ASCE-7-10

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS I3 PRESUMED ACCURATE AND 1S RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHTEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20, MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF
SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS SHALL SPECIEY A MINIMUM DESIGN
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI (20.7 MPa Y AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP
NOT TO EXCEED 4 INCHES(162 mm ) . ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 5 INCHES (127mm } JPROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE
MDX INCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT
EXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS :

1. FOR MIXES USING NATURAL SANDS: 275 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD

(33 GALLONS- 125L)
2. FOR MIXES USING MANUFACTURED SANDS : 262 POUNDS FER CUBIC

YARD (35 GALLONS -132L )

S

A.IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 13 NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND TS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL. CONDITEONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAXE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN

€. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION ( INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )

AND THE S0IL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO

D. Il THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION,, THE SITE
IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN AJLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE 1S PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN TN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOCR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

L THE TRUSS §YSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN I FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOFPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT 18 NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE ASIT 1S SUBJECT TQ ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

1. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNEL BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTICN OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDENATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

II. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYTNG THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

V. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS 70 UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRICR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILBING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER. )
L. SHRINK.AGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6INCH . W L4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 19102 - -
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2010, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1 CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURFPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB CR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2012, SEC. 1804.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
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21. FLOORS
A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN 1S FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.
1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
1. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
., FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:
THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
I. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTCM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TG EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS.
III. FLOGR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF TRREE 104 COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.
IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.
V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 1/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 TNCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE GR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VI FLOOR BEAMS
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARETO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUQUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WooD
{1 E. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL

PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS.

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE

TG HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:

A. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF |64 GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. {TOP AND BOTTCM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 112" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

1 ALLFLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.

Il. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH [0d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE

I, FLOCR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR

DECES AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR, APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.
E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:

. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING IOIST INTERSECTION.

aliev}

22 WALLS:
A. MASONRY '
1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSL
1. WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 [INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZEOR 8 INCH X
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.
1IT. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINT3 EXCEPT AS SHOWN CN
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.
IV. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT, FAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSTAND & TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.
V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POQURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITE THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NC COLD JOINTS.
VI. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTCM 113 OF THE FOOTING BEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
VI HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUGUS,INCLUDING
ARQUND CORNERS.
VIII. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NOLESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR}
B. WOODFAME WALLS :
1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
1. LOAD BEARING.

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TQP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TC BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

(PRESSURE TREATED }TN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FCR THE BOTTOM PLATE (1.E. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4,
6" STUD WALL =5PH6 )

4, 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH

GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.
6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
578" X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSGN TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY /8 INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH )6d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) 'AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NATLING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WA LLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA1§ STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIQR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" O.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THRQUGH THE SHEATHING

AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTAJG6
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STLUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON

NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THB ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

11I. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:
|. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND

FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE

10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL

BE GALVANIZED.
2. INCIDENTAL , NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS,

DROP CEILINGS, BUILT JN SHELVING, NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH

2% 4'S AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDER

2. NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY

AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS

WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON

CENTER.

. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

w

~

C. SHEATHING
1. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL

FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL )4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS
AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING.A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TC THE LOWEST
BORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

(LE.SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST }

5. FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JQINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

1. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD ISNOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN COMNSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

10l ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES
1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS

COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTJONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARENOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS

A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS

1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND PGURER, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

[ REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

11L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT

HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 pst

1v. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM

OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 PSI

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION CR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN RO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM

THE TOP TN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VI. METAL CONNECTORS AT TRE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING

WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

B. WOOD COLUMNS :

I ALLLOADBEARING WGOD COLUMNS SHALLBE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

II DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLIPVINS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 NCHES N CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WQOD DECKS
WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS 8 FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF

6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

111 METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. INNO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
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¢. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE 1S DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYFE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN 1S CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

IL LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARTNG CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
EY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL

COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIEIED.
[LIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT

AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

1 LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD

11, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN 1S TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:

OF 1/4 INCH,

Il ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.

III, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

9y I;%Sc]}(FEN WUERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN TS TO BE INSTALLED.

A. MANUFACTURED WOOQD TRUSSES

I. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS
FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE

DESIGN.

COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 1S HEREBY
SUBCRDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR 18 TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED }

CONCRETE / MASONRY

232 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

L TN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER 15 TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NATLS ( TOE-NAILED }

I ANY WOOD COMING I¥ CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR COMCRETE IS TOBE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER 1S TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC

OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT

STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

L LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS

AS IT IS SUBJECT TQ ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL

1. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS

I THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION QF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES TIHE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT CF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOGD FRAME BEARING WALLS

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND

II. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
2/2 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS, THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BEFASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED} AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWD OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE ™ TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL { BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

V1. THE MINiMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 1§ TO BE
ON FBC 2010 SECTION 1667 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VIL THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED INITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC BANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER ]S REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

TX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL. BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
“PR1JSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
X. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.
1. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 172 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.
XI1. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES
OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/8 TRCH BY
4 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTIGN AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.
XIT. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.
BEAMS:

XIV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED
AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS,

24. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANYPLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

LEDGERS /NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS NOT SHEATHING)

WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

AT FACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER

AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

0. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,

MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

—

]

[l. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE [NDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
A8 FOLLOWS:

1. FORTWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

[I. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6 ON CENTER {TOF AND BOTTOM)

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

OLFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 122 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12 ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MDNIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL) 0S8B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

I ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

[1i. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROQF TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. FASTENING SHALL BE 84 RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 [NCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
[N THE FIELD WITH A SETRACK OF §'-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

y. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIEICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BEBASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN [N
THE $TRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.O. ON PLANS:

L SPAN UP TO 3'- BF8-0B
1. SPANUP TQ 3 TO <6’ - $F8-OB
IIL SPAN & TO > 14"- 8F16- 1BIT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS 1S 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26, FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS,

A ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED FER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND MNSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICE
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND NSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS, NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. PIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A ALLLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR

BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL W0OOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHTN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALIL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING 1TS RATING.

29. MASONRY:
A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY

INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR 8 GRAY MORTAR.

10, GROUT:

A, ALLGROUT SHALLBEA FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH 1T5 PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL :

A ALLREINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED } COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEFL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:
A. -BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF JT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

¢. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD
SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33. VENTILATION:

A THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

34, WATERPROOFING:

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROGFING MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCEITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN ;

A FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

36, FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 50 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAIL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
IS CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT.

37, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS
A, ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH

AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
ORIS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE FROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

Il SWIMMING POOLS:

A ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
‘ARCHITECTURAL [LLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

III. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE

NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

Project: -

Floor and Roof Live Loads
Attics: 20 psf w/ storage, 10 pst w/o storage
Habitable Attics, Bedroom! 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garage: 40 psf
Roeofs: 20 psf

Wind Design Data

Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph
Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mph
Risk Calegory: Ii
Wind Exposure: T C
Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +-

Components and Cladding Design Pressures:
Roofing Zone 1: +20.7 psfmax., -22.6 psf min.

Roofing Zone 2: 4207 psfmax., -26.5 psf min.
Roofing Zone 3: -26.5 psf min.
Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: -38.3 psf min.
Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -38.3 psf min.
Stucco, Cladding, Dooss & Windows:

Zoue 4: +22.6 psfmax., -24.5 psf min.
Zone 5: +22.6 psf max., -30.2 psf min.

End Zone Width: 4.00 ft.

The Nominal Wind Speed was used 1o determine the above Component
and Cladding Design Pressures.

‘Al exterior glazed openings shall be pratected from wind-bome debris as

per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2014 FBC.

The site of this building is not subject to special topographic wind effects
as per Section 1609.1.1.1 of the 2014 FBC.

Geotechnical Information

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf

Flood Design Data

Flood Zone: X

This fabie was created nsing Windload Calciintor Phis softwere {2014 Florida Building (?o.tfc
Edition) avaifable from WindCales.com R

+ 0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED *

PLAN 2969

A.E.C.S. 16045

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA
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INSTALL 'BORA-CARE TERMITE PROTECTION
SYSTEMPER MAMUF. SPECIFICATIONS

| TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS l

DRIVEWAY NOT IN RIGHT OF WAY
DRIVEWAY IN RIGHT OF WaY TO 8E 6~ 3000 PSI
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT

TO BE HRICK PAVERS.

DRIVEWAY SPEC:

% )
w &
H &
32 &
NOTES > ';; L
1) NO SCILS INFORMATION PROVIDED. Z m ﬂ
PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING = =
CAPACTTY IS 2,000 P.5.F, o llB®m 2 3
2} FCOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE. o ;ﬂ F 9
SYNTETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT 3} FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOTL 2 Z B &
IN CONCRETE FOR SLAR ON GRADE OR F|LLGOMPACTEDTCIES%MOD- PROCTOR O‘\ u O Vi
SHALL COMPLY WITH FBG SECT. 19112 BETWEEN LESS THAN 12° LIFTS. o~ Zo—~ Bg = g
(EXCEPTION 1) 4) ALL BEARING SCILS TO BE FREE OF DEBRIS == o2 E g
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL Z DL T E 3
5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES. q: E o) ;U (é g
3z & o &
2] EE %5
650" A~ Rz 2258 3
é @] Eu by g
L = =
284" 211" 4.5 a8 i1t A 4-1" 2.1, 3-8 3-10 44" a4 o g é,é
/ WG :
108" X 40 Sxpugd -~
" ge = az. =
CONC, PAD 9'-8 Q SEE%EEE-—\R
o ER2SYERT
\ @ f s
N " ] , n = L] (= prd :"‘;': ZE2aER Mer
- o 1_ S e Lk bkt R | N 9 i E:E%Eg é
sl T RACBREASAACEAEAAET Y @ b Bz ZY BERFEENSE
= ' : g9 ) 2odggsE
! . SN : Zn . gggﬁz%&, g%
| : N : =% m | 2282353 £3
| o Y N i = < EEpSeih o#
Y : 3 . 2| SEESHERTIA B N 5 x % N
a9 & : . X FOR SHOWER 1'-10%" N ; :
= : o s REGESS DETAIL —_ » e a0 NN 21-6%" : 5 0 4 A
H 2 . 7 N I N ) < (D
: . . 1 : - g
; 534" T W = ; © - = .
o ol e 11'-4%" ” i ( /1 N hi g - mm &
(" p 4615 ' ,ﬁs a ! i~ w % =
| \ H T m =
= H N B H : = =3
; - N ' o
T 3 i HONOFTG. P \ ; w Ou >-E§m.
S B Nt W2 #5 BARS ONCHARS 5 N ! o 5 glecn
— f S RSN CONT. TYP o e ne e xmm e ot -2 : > e N =17
LAY N k :
T AN . PN NI S S ' z o jlacw
5 OSSN wiz#sBARSON  DNSSL N : & AL 5 lEES
© : L CHAIRS CONT. T‘I'PICALL N i o lmEE]z28
o ,5-__41/:- 8'-10’/:" SRR B : [_ﬂ é é 5g
; ’ ) TR B " — 3 B
: . : & S
N i4r X4 X 5 4] 2 3 % EEE
3-12°D CONC, H Z% @n EELE
PAD @ 04" TYP. 4" 3000 P 5. GONC. SLAB REINF. 4-0%" i A O g g‘._j (3]
: WIFIBERMESH OVER 6 MILL : u 733 B0 &
H POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH. ! v 5 E e
5 @ SR LR - : it
= ' I - i ¥ oo
Ny ; 70 85% OF MODIFIEG PROGTOR . B, gg%
~ ! 1AW ASTM D557 9w
' & § =
: /l\ ELEV. 0-0" REF. 2 T
: B
= P
! INDICATES FILLED CELL >
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TOP OF CMU
@ 36" ABV
LANA! FLR.

4.3

<
GRILLE
2.4 OPENING

GRANITE .
TOP —

20" X 14"
58S ACCESS—

FAUX STONE
VENEER TYP.

30"

OUTDOOR GRILLE DETAILS

3/16" = 1'-0"

10-2" X 129"

™

GARAGE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM FIRE

25 SH!
SH 123584 1/2 34 SH TEMPERED 112 35 SH
|1'ilé:‘l@?s BD @& HD @B’ HD @8 HD@S-
£ — TP ¢ 7 i,
_____ 1. D jromensanmnammonaeees [
ik 1O e Bk ;
V : 4 H
P L H e | o . ] = !
S , 3 TN LT 822 M % |
¥ A G 3 .
i ) o x © i <o fosoll0 g0 W, o
ea © TR i 2660 CEHER 4
o GRI X =20 H 0 ; gtw@: o
[y 2 ] N | 1960 o E | % ; e ' g
: ; =] i | S -
= &|: M | 2|8  SET e
B A AR ' o :
i ] ‘ i1 : i
7222 12 ——
T/ e @
1rES l — | 17 i
R g | 221] 28 oo memeneees
11 ;E :|:| ] o ‘ I
14" X 21" L B2, | -
/ S8 ACCESS 1 qES g —— - _ -
- rt et — ‘ 4 308 O
H R « P . . : : 5 | >I-lj g‘; |l o
T - ! o 0 : O
[ < X @ : E [ | YR o
nZEo 8 O,
, 1 5 L a QI ——
: i dz2 0w rZe = g o
[ ] > XU Lu . 8 r%
s [ & [ I T -
':: : : - Zo” L) o % 5.
—il GAS = = =) B
GRILLE o 2 Z 5 [ ung@ %%
" - = *o x Z< 43 wnQ
(] -0 Dp"ﬁ wI
1 11 a-o )
11
11 i
11 i
k : - — (] 1
1 % i 7 77 7 7
el - i O
_________ H (2)25 SH 248H
EfI'JS@ 8 HD @ 8" HO @@
TOP OF BAR @ 42" AFF
CPD 13625B .
(" Hoo [ TOP OF TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE @7 AFF o
FLOOR PLAN NOTES AIR HANDLER UNIT ON PLATFORM
DRYER VTR IN 6"WALL [5) AREA OF A/C TRUSSES
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF INSTALL 1/4" WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER
[:] 42" WIRE SHELF @ 5-6 AFF 213 BATT INSULATION
TEaGHR ] TOP OF TUB PLATFORM @ 20" AFF 16" W X 6" D FIREPLACE COLUNNS TYP.
5| 16" D TILED SHOWER SEAT @ 16" ABV. SHWR FLR COUNTERTOP @ 36" AFFIOPEN BELOW
SHELF @ 20" AFF SQUARE FOOTAGES
T [¢] ToP OF TILED SHELF @ 2850 TEMPERED F.G. HD @ 8' AFF
TUB ACCESS . TAIN ELR. LIVING AREA: 1762 S.F.
" ] E (4) 20 SHELVES 2ND FLR. LIVING AREA: 1207 S5F
22X 54" CLG ACCESS LOAD BEARING WALL TOTAL LIVING AREA: 2068 5F
[a] 22 36" CLG ACCESS GARAGE: 418 SE.
(4) 16" SHELVES CHIMNEY CHASE ﬁ:, :I!.R COV. DECK 12;172 2;
[11]) 16" SHELF 22D X 36" H BASE CABINET W/12" D ey oo S
BOOKCASE ABOVE TO 8' AFF. AL sood oF

SEPARATIONS FOR WALLS, DOORS AND CEILINGS
PER FBC R302. GARAGE DOOR TO BE SELF
CLOSING PER FBC R302.5.1

cLs @ 10

Y
=

PLAN 2969

1l'_01|

SCALE: 1/8"

| LOT 16
SAFETY HARBOR

352 HAMILTON AVENUE

2 PRELUMINARY PLAN /2ND FLR REV.
3. PRELIMINARY PLAN - GRILLE LOCATION REY.

4.2ND FLOOR WINDOW/CLOSET REVS.

L.’:. STRUCT. ENG.

)

2.05-12:2016] 1. |
3. 05-17-2015]

PLAN DATE

1, 05-11-2016]
4. 05-18-2016]
5, 05-25-2018 |

NOTED FLOOR PLAN .-

|

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34635

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, L'TD.

|




FLOOR PLAN NOTES

[{] BRYERVTRIN 6" WALL

f2] HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF

[3] 12" WIRE SHELF @ 5-6" AFF

I TOP OF TUB PLATFORM @ 20" AFF

[§] TOP OF TILED SHELF @ 20" AFF
[z] TusAccess

[6] 227X 54" CLG ACCESS

[s] 22" x 36" CLG ACCESS

[10] (4) 16" SHELVES

[11] 16" SHELF

TOP OF BAR @ 42" AFF

(=] |~]

[13) TOP OF TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE @ 7' AFF

AIR HANDLER UNIT ON PLATFORM

[15] AREA OF A/C TRUSSES

INSTALL 1/4" WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER
R-13 BATT INSULATION

16" W X 6" D FIREPLACE COLUMNS TYP.
COUNTERTOP @ 36" AFF/OPEN BELOW
2850 TEMPERED F.G. HD @ &' AFF

(4) 20" SHELVES

WINDOW SEAT
[2s] A/C CHASE FROM CLG. TO FLOOR SYSTEM

'CHIMNEY CHASE

RECESSED WALL NICHE: TOP @ 42" AFF
W/WALL BELOW, HEAD @ 7' AFF

42"H GUARDRAIL
LOAD BRNG. WALL

—BOOKCASE ——

16" D TILED SHOWER SEAT @ 16" ABV. SHWR FLR

3050 SHf
HD @ 70"

'

6040 HR
HD @ 6-8"

COVERED DECK
20010 X 504"
CLG @ 86"

5068 BF

110" X 126"
CLG @ 98"

BEDROOM 3

118" X126
CLG @ 98"

BEDROOM 4

B

3050 5H EGRESS
HD @ T-8 AFF

PLAN 2969

30"X 30" FG
HD @ 7" AFF

j eie—|

4"

3068
1-LITE

FROSTED

207 X 28"
E

30"X 30" FG
HD @ 7' AFF

12' X 6-8" 8GD

‘:\4/065 BF

122 X12'
CLG @ 98"

[2]

3050 SH EGRESS
HD @ 7'-8" AFF

|

g

= &
MANTEL
- = ’?ﬂ,
;j %
P > R o
= ~. | =
B E
— \ -~ r — — - /
L 5TONE
INSTALL 42" PREFAB VENEER

FIREPLACE OVER 8" CMU
BLOCK PER MANUFACTURE'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

FAMILY ROOM WALL ELEVATION

3ig" = 10"

TYPICAL ARCHED
HEADER DETAIL

316" = 10"

3050 SHY
HO @ 70"

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

NOTED 2ND FLOOR PLAN

|

- GRILLE LOCATION REV.

4, 2ND FLOOR WINDOW/CLOSET REVS.

5. STRUCT. ENG.

LOT 16
SAFETY HARBOR

352 HAMILTON AVENUE
PRELIMINARY PLAN /2ND FLIL REV.

3. PRELIMINARY PLAN

y
it

1. 05-11-2046
2.05-12-2016
3. 05-17-2016
4. 05-18-2076]
5. 05-25-2016 |

PLAN DATE

|

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34G55

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.
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L BRNG. Loy, ELEVATION NOTES ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER i & |55RE|R
............... TYVEK (OR EQUIVALENT) VINYL VAPOR <z |F25ER
m HORIZONTAL 8' LAP CEMENT BOARD SIDING BARRIER ON EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING E I e e
7 ] CEMENT BOARD CORNER TRIM FRIEZE BOARD W/8" REVEAL E% f v L,
'.'.’.'.'. - . D-Q
st 4" GEMENT BOARD TRIM 3.LAYER FASCIA (TYP. FRONT ELEV) % 8 E% §§
I {15| 2
¥ G ‘ i 5/8" STUCCO OVER CMU PRE-FAB DECO METAL PORCH RAILING § % = g
) ‘ [N Sl ~ A6
=" P e e e T 16" W PLASTIC DECORATIVE WINDOW SHUTTERS 54" X 30" FIXED GLASS (BLACKED OUT) m B T
L P o
] o i Pl E__I DIMENSIONAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES 49" H METAL GUARD RAILING ﬁ % §§
1 NP 20
; R 5V CRIVP GALV. METAL ROOF 5 LAYER FASCIA = alali
R 6" X 6" SQUARE COLUMNS ) L
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DBL 2x12 SYP W/2
ROWS 10d NAILS
@ 12" O/C TYP.

NAILING SCHEDULE

SP1:4-10d TO PLATE
6 -10d TO STUD
H10: 8-8d X 1 1/2" TO TRUSS & TOP PLATE
H2: 5-8d
META16: 6-16d
CS16: 20-10d
HTS20: 20-10d
MSTAM36: 4-1/4" x 1 3/4" TAPCONS

DBL 2x12 SYP W/2
ROWS 10d NAILS

HU210-2 TYP.—\@ 12" O/C TYP.

4A

=2

e

BOX BEAM
TO 8"

- — == == == =

[

(2) LCE4 |

+ MTS16

4" X 4" P.T.
POST TYP. N )

ABU 44 POST
BASE TYPICAL

Wi 5/8" X 6"
WEDGE ANCHORS

N,

[~

2'_8"

FIN. FLR.
T ¥ - —

CMU COLUMN
BASES TYP.

)
(2) LCP6Z —I
+ MTS16

(2) LCE4

1 OI_OII'

2I_8ll

I
L
[
|
!
|
|

|
©
!
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
!
I
|

|
L
I
1
|
|
|
|
A

'« BOX COLUMNS TO 6" X 6"

TYPICAL (6 LOCATIONS)

ABU 44 POST

{if—— —BASE TYPICAL

¥ ]

T

10"

+ MTS16

'AA/4A' SECTION AT COLUNMN

NOTE: ALL NON STRUCTURAL LUMBER
IS TO BE SOUTHERN PINE FIR U.N.O.

1'_8"

PORCH COLUMN ELEVATION

AA
4A

PLAN 2969
ALLEN ENGINEERING &

AE.C.S.#16045

|

PORCH COLUMN DETAILS

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

-"M

THE 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CCDE.

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A.#9542
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 24654

727-842-G100
richallenpe@gmail.com

CONSTRUCTION SERVICLES

fle

]

RE
W
-

o
& LT P P69

1UHEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE
PERFGRMED THT ATTACHED DESIC
TO COMPLY WITH {43 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS, EXFOSURE B ANDIT 1S
IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHATTER 16 OF

3

LOT 16

SAFETY HARBOR

352 HAMILTON AVENUE

PRELIMINARY PLAN/2ND FLR REV.

3, PRELIMINARY PLAN/GRILLE LOCATION REV.

“[
i

4, 2ND FLR. WINDOW/CLOSET REVS.

5. STRUCT, ENG.

T

1. 05-11-2016
2. 05-12-2016
3. 05-17-2016
4. 05-18-201%
&05-25-2016

PLAN DATE

|

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD,
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.
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TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 2465 S.F. -l
2465/300 = 8.21 S.F OR 1183 SQUARE INCHES.
ROGF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT. %
1183 S.I. /36 5.1, = 33 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED. A
INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 1 {9) - 4 FOOT VENTS, (A%
WALL TOTALING 38 LINEAL FEET.
UL
B @
Cﬂg;%M TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 1 TO 500 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50% ~ %
EXTENSION AND NOT MORE THAN 80% |5 PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
OVERHANG L GCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2
OVERHANG NOTE:
DETAILS 24" OVERHANGS PER DETAIL
12" GABLE OVERHANGS TYP.
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THIS FRAMING PLAN IS DIAGRAMIMATIC IN NATURE AND

|S PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURP
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COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEA

o
[k
L]
— _I_ w
&
=
/ z
/ =
L ; NN 23
- l Y I OL
e J (=) 83
_ _ & m
19 ! ! w
T T T T Z 5
o
_ _ 1 | o
: f O
_ [}
| 8 5T 910 | H _ 868 91 : w fid
| [ 1 T Tm
Lt
] — _ _ iy
R T
S O R S—— L e
TIYA ONIYYIR
jon ]
‘ 5
=]
G~ ———— — - = - =
_ , g Z
| | L. = w
Ml 1
TIVAL DN / _ " m ws
v3g I I = el
= mwZ
Au /_M ! S gX
! : = qg
e 4 | S 68910 ” W O 4
T T i 3 S22
~ | 88D | 19 / L ! o 2 ESS
_ _ - 3 2u5%
H T pos o =W
_ _ _ g =Pg2
: — q r _ [ MSM_Ol
S [ S o E¥O,
1 LY o Qha
| AY 0 HASS
- — =] x>=0
Y I N iy & \ — » 8E&g
4 P iy
\ﬁu %3 L2
el 1] /Hp
R &G
W ©
©
IN
N N
= S SO G
v 1 . ,

MSTCM6E0 TO CONC,

H10 TYP.
® 2.PLY 12" VERSALAM W/2 ROWS 10d @ 12" O/C

@ WRAP BEAM & COLUMNS W{2) CS16 TYP.
® 6x6 P.T. COLUMN W/{2} ACE4 & (2) HTS16 TYP. AND

LGT2 WDBL STUD COLUMN
& (2) MTSTAM36 TO CONC.
@ 6x6 P.T. COLUMN W(2) HTS16

@




PLAN 2969

4 sINGLE POLE SWATCH &) SMOKE DETECTORICARBON
I OR,
4§, DOUBLE POLE SWITGH 0 ?&NOOJL?EH?TETECT R
3 THREE WAY SWITCH
$4 FOUR WAY SWITCH (®) PUSH BUTTON
¢ DIMMER SWITCH CHIMES/DOOR BELL
'¢' CHLING FIXTURE I{D DISCONNECT SWITCH
() SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE) 5] SPEAKER PREWIRE
1O 110V DUPLEX OUTLET
JUNCTION BOX EreR
& SWITCHED OUTLET {1/2} o
THEMOSTAT
8 GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET NG . o 7777
OW VOLTAGE LIGHTI Z
@ WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET O . A== /’@AE'V’ l‘\ 3 _ﬂ-P O
INTERCOM qf‘ e — - @ IRRIGATION :
5O 220V OUTLET ! 0 OF : TIMER OUTLET !
@ SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET GEILING FAN \ TR ; |
TV CABLE OUTLET : : '\ 5 :
W TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET . — . :
(O RECESSED LIGHTING f—0__ O TRAcK LIGHTING N \ D S N A I 10 N « . - Chie ourLET
WATER PROOF RECESSED LIGHTING \ I e ( OPENER |
QF- |Z FLUORESCENT LIGHTING ' gEg%JEI\'ATY i N 12 ounsrann '
e . } SWTTCH IF !
@ BATHFAN \ '. T QUTLET ——\_gj: - ' L ! REQD BY CODE l ':
&Y BATH FAN WITH LIGHT () onsoror \ ‘\\. F | :\
7 \ i U R
’ N ) : = L T
e T =0 = WmEm T
| | / © ‘ ! ; ~.
. . ] % L e
, H T~
o —._ QUTLET ; o
: ~ @ 656" AFF
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: Ral \ N JEUEE :
. . . 1

1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED N
FROM FINISH FLOOR L
TO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE MICROWAVE ; {B; i _$_£_ ________

12" A.F.F. (GENERAL) . CONNECTIONX
i

KITCHEN:  42- - 3

BATHROOM: 42"

LAUNDRY: 36" WASHER/24" DRYER/

WALL OUTLETS @ 45"

EXTERIOR: WATERPROOF @ 127

GARAGE: GFl @45

RANGE: 220V @ 4"

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

|

7“
J

- . B

- GRILLE LOCATION REV.

LOT 16
IND FLOOR WINDOW/CLOSET REVS.

SAFETY HARBOR

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
352 HAMILTON AVENUE
PRELIMINARY PLAN /2ND FLR REV.

3. PRELIMINARY PLAN

2.
4.
.

5, STRUCT. ENG.

N'

2

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT

427 CENTERLINE A.F.F

DISP, —j

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FOR CONNECTION
BiD PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND SIZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2014 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH UL 317 AND NFPA 772,

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2008 NEC, 210.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEC. SECT. 408.1%

PLAN DATE

1.05-11-2018
2, 05-12-2016
3.05-17-2016
4. 05-18-2016]
5. 05252016

|

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34635

|

|

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN




4§ SINGLE POLE SWITCH
¢, DOUBLE POLE SWITCH
$5 THREE way swiTcH
4 FOUR WAY SWITCH
$ DIMMER SWITCH
{} CEFLING FIXTURE
() SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE}
15 110V DUPLEX OUTLET
3@ SWITCHED OUTLET (4/2}
2= GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET
@8 WATER PROOF GFI GUTLET
wrP
= 220V OUTLET
@& SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET
TV CABLE OUTLET
W TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET
(O RECESSED LIGHTING
Q WATER PROOF RECESSED LIGHTING
e

& DATHFAN
% BATH FAN WITH LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON

MONOXIDE DETECTOR.
QD FLOOD LIGHT

(®) PUSH BUTTON
CHIMES/IDOOR BELL
l[D DISCONNECT SWITCH
[} SPEAKER PREWIRE
=) JuncTiON BOX
(T) THEMOSTAT
{ ) LOW VOLTAGE LIGHIING
[€] INTERCOM
CEILING FAN

O O O JRACK LIGHTING

FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
@ GAS DROP

FROM FINISH FLOOR
12" AF.F. (GENERAL)

KITCHEN: 427
BATHROOM: 42"

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
t, ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
TO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE

LAUNDRY: 36" WASHER/24" DRYER/
WALL OUTLETS @ 45"

EXTERIOR: WATERPROOF @ 12"

GARAGE: GFI@ 45"

RANGE: 220V @4

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

PLAN 2969

~SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

)

LOT 16
SAFETY HARBOR

352 HAMILTON AVENUE
3. PRELIMINARY PLAN - GRILLE LOCATION REV.

4. 2ND FLOOR WINDOW/CLOSET REVS.

2. PRELIMINARY PLAN /2ND FLR REV.,
Lf. STRUCT. ENG.

o
o

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT
42" GENTERLINE A.F.F

1. 05-11-2016]
2. 05-12-2016]
3, 05-17-2016
4_05-18-2015
5. 05-25-2010

PLAN DATE

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FOR
BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY ALICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND SIZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2014 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH UL 317 AND NFPA 772.

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2008 NEC. 210.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROGF
PER NEC. SECT. 406.11

|

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

|

|

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

~J
>




NOTE:

INSTALL WEBGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12° OF TOP
AND 247 ©.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

AND BTM. PLATE

1A

5/8° X 8" WEDGE 47
ANCHORAT24 —

O.C.WIN \

AND 2° SQ WASHER

(1} SIMPEON ———,
SP1TYP,

i,
I
1

LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERIOR WALL
/ 2X SY.P, DIA STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
A
j / T S 2X STUR
| 8 C.M.U.
H ﬁz‘ ¥ P.T.STUD

/—#5 VERT. IN FILLED CELL

75 % WEDSE ANCHOR
T 24 0. WINUT &
T 7 SOWASHER

|~——2X P.T, PLATE

GRADE

TO MASONRY WALL

WOOD STUD CONNECTION

S5IMPSON SPH4

SPH4 OR CS16 Wi(11)
10d NAILS EACH END
AT 16" O.C.

{3) ROWS i6d
NAILS AT 16" O.C,

SIMPSON SPH4

(2) CS16 X 26 Wi (11)
et \10d NAILS EACH END ,
€. (TYP) R EACH END OF HEADER
SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER | |l]. ™~
STUD (TYP.) (20 2 X 12 HEADER W/
B “\112" FLITCH PLATE
SIMPSON SPH4 - (2) 2 X 4 STUDS (TYP.)
EACH PLY (TYP.)
SIMPSON SPH4
EACHPLY (TYP.)
0o
p O
6‘4’/4/ WP_T. BOTTOM PLATE
3

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS 8d NAILS AT 8" 0.C.

DOUEBLE 10d NAILS EACH
SIDF OF SPLICE

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAILJ

TOP PLATE SPLICE

2 ROWS 10 d NAILS AT 3" O.C.
OVER 24" SPLICE

T U
BTG To‘éxc%ﬁﬁi

HANSON B :
sl

LOWER SPLICE OVER
STUD W/3 10d EACH
SIDE OF SPLICE. -

36" AFF

Tt —

|i-:——4. | DRYER VENT
P

_|CENTER BETWEEN
16" MIN. SPACING

DRYERBOX
MODEL 425

[TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL

e Ny

PREGAST "U" LUINTEL W/ 1-#5 CONT. IN
3000 PSI CONC. @ OPNGS. 6'-0° 8 OVER.
PRECAST "U" LINTEL ALL OPENINGS
UNI]ER -0, (NO CONC. DR 5TL REQD.)

HURRICANE ANCHORS

HDRIZS

i ke

VARIES

.___}m_é._ l

g DOI‘H
I

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR I , I l

ACI 530 257 MiN.
LAP

TYP. BOND BEAM
8" x B 16" KO,
LINTEL BLOCK

FILL Wi3000 P.5 L
CONC. W/ #5 DIA.
REBAR MIN, LAP 257
[ACI 530)

STD. 90 DEGREE
ANGLE 3000 P.S.I.

OPENINGS

CONC. W/ £S5 DIAL
RERAR MIN. LAP 25°

.2’\%01 530)
INDICATES FILLED

O T T 0 T 1 11

T

CELL FRCM FTR. TO
BEAM WITH 1 #5

BAR MIN. LAP 257
reids e

I f 1 T J |

|

B' x 8" x 16"
I CM.u

TYP. DOWEL 25°W/

” ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN 4:0°
=]
7
\G)/ ’ E \ 2-2°%4" (#2 $YP) TOP PLATES
P 7RI 5P HEADE
UND. JACK TABLE
2* X 4* HYP STUBE AY 16" B.C. B FROVIDE JAGKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWS

(2) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER, THEN 407

[3) WHEN DPH'GS ARE GREATER THEN 60"

{4) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN B-0°
BUTLESS THAN 100"

/® F

GABLE END REINFORCEMENT

(TYPICAL, NOT TO SCALE)

A A p | A

jJ{1’\'(::).1\124'cu.c:.“ i 0 U]
274" P.T. RASE PLAT

|TYPICAL 1 ST, INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O J

HO SCALE

UPLIFT GAPACITY PER 24' = 13504
(WITH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SP2 W/ 6-10d x 112

{4 ) SIMPSON LSTA24 W/18-10d

MANUFACTURED TRUSSES
2% 476 TO LAY FLAT CROSSING
1SS BTH CHORDS FASTENED <
W/ 2.3 DECK SCREWS EA INTERSECT. Ty
To X4 ERACINE_S ¥
FASTEN DIAGONAL BRAG C BETWEEN TRUSSE
24" TOP PLATE N 17 ToP & BTM CHORD
| il .
\ ®
T —
i a0 L 0" 0 —
IAGONAL
PLAN OF BOTTOM CHORD LAYOUT L 2w d DIAGONAL
I
= = FASTEN TOF PLATEW/ __ 2'x4" ON BOTTOM
/—a DECK SEREWS @6° OC GiloRD
o THRU BAGK OF TRUS
2 = %
ROOFING INSTALLED———, =5 = e i
PER MFR spsc%%
RGAM0 AT &\ META16 AT 24" O.C.
48" 0.C. TO MSTA18 TYP. TO UPRIGHTS
BOTTOM CHORD WooD TO CMU
AND CMU
GARAGE DOCRS 6 FEET IN WIDTH
HDREONTALTRACK
SHALL HAVE 1-#5 VERT ON EA. SIDE ML o TR

245 VERT. EA S|

HAVE
ARE ¥0 BE FILLED W/ 3000 PSICONCREI'E

[DWRS GREATER HAN 5 FEETSH.A.LL

el

12 x 6" W/ 1 14" BEMD
/—-r-ANCHOR BOLT USE 2° DIA.
BY 1/B' WASHER @ 32" OC.

27x5' PT WOOD JAMB

PRE:CAST LINTEL

17228 Wi 1
ANCHOR BOLT USE 2 Dli‘\:,

BY 1/E* WASHER @ 32 0

I ] ».
J l ] _ l | ] I T ek e sLam ® K10 FROM TRUSS TO TGP PLATE GARAGE DOOR
|-. T N T T JEY gy T '."l o130} ® SIMPSON SP1Wi6-100 X 172
L 5/8" X 8" ANCHOR BOLY Wi 2" WASHER

\m’#g,’f&gih 10" pooK | SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ’ ® AT24 OG,

CONT. MIN. LAP 26 (AC) 318 FOR LOCATIONS (" SIMPSON LTT208 Wt 10-15d ANG 5/E°

MIN. 12° BELOW GRADE ROD HEAD MIN 8* EMBEDMENT

(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
[BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT | TR [GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL
_ |

CONST. DETAILS
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4 B N
vy B
DRILL & EPOXY r I =5 5
MINIMJ EMSEDMENT B ' U (&)
CEWLT0 BE FLLLY GROUTED SIMPSON SET HIGH STRENGTH EPGXY ] | o = z -
VERTICAL 0 . 0000000000 000050800000000 . STRAP EACH TAUSS ez 2 8
SHEATHING [T [T . ./ = | {SEE ROCF PLAN FOR TYFE) g8 2 &
SN A N ST AT N H10 ‘ FRAME OUT TO ol En &
M SNERE A0 -t 1 SP2 HURRICANE GLIP BLOCK EDGE 5] = tE
. . . . ' . . Z} 1773 . o
. A v m =
/1 [ T [ 1] Fon b7 STOBS @7 X4 CoNT. - 22 g avcone: Nl z= B2 5 %
90# PEEL & I | [ | ' _STUDTOTOR PLATE: G5 8= R5
STICK MEMBRANE SIMPSON SPHA Zl = SEEREIES
w
5 3 [ [ 1 [ : <] Rz 5O554¢%
/ I 1] | I [ ] 24 SPF @ 16°0.C. TO 48" HIGH | 55 352=23
TPO-60 MIL 2°X 4" MID PT = ﬁ 2ome 2
[ . J IR A — = g S ng
| | | J //1.-2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING By no E=~FTE
L " /1 | . [ | [ I/ zxaspoTs - Wi Ed NAILS @4°0.C. 20 E E
- 'OC. 2X4PT. ——
/ ' ; | [ | SIMPSON SPH4 \ -
] y i . LINTEL OR TIE u
. / ‘ I l g gz‘f}gi"wggz‘?ﬁ BEAM W/ 1 #5 REBAR H 58" X 8" WEDGE [ A
. o~ /l | ] I 2 MiIN SLEEVE H ANCIHORS @ 24" 0.C.
2 : EMBEDMENT, W/ 2° SPH4 EA.STUD o= (2) MSTM1B e .

1. CHANNEL [ ] | | P | WSH 1093 SQUARE 4 H H EACH STUD Nlzwiyg S,
: - WASHER 4 O & CMUWALL el i —-_—| 5
' LSTD. GAL[V. 7 . — gfgﬁg,ﬂwn-%

- LI 4K
: FLASHING ! M ' ol BRI
zQ o uwT [
. PNiboM EVBEDNMENT & | KNEEWALL NTS. | CERESD oYy
m EXISTING MASONRY SIMPSOM SET HitH STRENGTH EPOXY wn k E nLoEZ G
i BOND BEAM 5 aw g @
- = ST
L ] A E sz § e 2
Y AN TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION =] 231 BoEs N
SET J-CHANNEL AT ROOE (f2g3 450 D%
6" WITH TILE ROOF SHEATHING NOTE: <EESczg® 8
MISSING DOWELS! WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED, .FES3cn Wk
REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION Wi GRADE 50 #5 BAR. INSTALL TN SLAR W/ 8° MINMUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT. BEARING PARTITION _J
\
STD. FLASHING DETAIL [
MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL: H ﬁ-}(
EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: O
N ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS: ﬁ
1} /8" DIAMETER x 6” EMBEDMENT SMPSON TITEM HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24° O.C. 8 g
INTERIGR BEARING WALL: e &
IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS! FRE-FAB METAL CHIMNEY BY <
1) &6 DIAMETER x 6* EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TTTEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24' 0.C.IF FIREPLACE CONTRACTOR B W A i
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 1/ EMBEDMENT AT 45 0.C. IF RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS = = o
=
i l 355
¥ S
T R Z o
M 2xd BLOCKING oo 2" X & S1UDE E —
AN 12" PLYWQOD WITH H
N N T PRE-ENG. WOCD TRUSSES 8D NAILS AT O.C. E (@I
o b A METAL F{RESTOP SPACER W/ MIN 4 o S
NAILS & SUPPORT STRAPS AS L
REQD. 4J
. & b N 5 CEILING [ h
2' X 4" FRAMING PROVIDE HCDF
wld, ﬁ INSULATED FLUE PiPE BY CLIPS AT EAGHSTUD
‘ ‘ FIREPLAGE CONTR - 2 X 4 BLOCKING K
. T A 224 FRAMING W/ 112" GW.B, R | @20 (VERT) =~
° A [ ™ s e WRAP CORNERS W/ -«
. . 112 \/\/\ s _l?g | LSTAZ4 Q /R R B I g
o
d) e 9
| s \ 5 Q
- o
. ) NG
(e
11 J 110" 112 ] PRE-FAB FIREPLACE BY FP. / - \ P 1
CONTRACTOR
4 N\
— 1N — N
>-‘ . .a
ﬁ ﬁ 20" TILE HEARTH = L — g%
ON 8"BLKS. o [~ & A
{2) 2 ¥4 "LAMINATIONS 13) 24 LAMINATIONS (3) 76 LAMINATIONS FIN, FLOOR . w1 — Ed
Wi1) ROW OF STAGGERED  Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi{2) ROW OF STAGGERED At S
104 COMMON WIRE NAILS 300 COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRE NAILS = R B r Gl
(D=0.148, L~3") OR EQUAL {D=0.207. L=4 1/2'} OR EQUAL {D=0.207, L=4 12"} OR EQUAL SET FIREPLAGE : Py U2 28
NOTES: UNIT ON 4" PAVERS m 62
s hcem s e ora rrowopeosr OTE, PONOT PACKRED, AT SAcES W ‘ < | B S &58
OF TH| N Fag)
2 ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE - - : 258
A L P A AT [SECTION - FIREPLACE DETAIL-CHIMNEY I et m O 2EE
3) EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED Wi(2) NTS - m Q m mEEg
160 COMMON NALLS. (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE fas
OF BUGC SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING) Q
4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 144 DIA. X § 172" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL \ J
{SPACE AS SHOWN FCOR 3-PLY) .
&) FOR 5-PLY, FROVIDE 144" DIA. X 7* LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL - -
{SPAGE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY) E-(
&} REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL IHFORMATION s,
TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS Z
\ y




R-38 INSULATION

2 DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL

= PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER
SEEELEV |§ # 30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER
7/16" OSB ROQF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

\

W/ 83 RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" 0.C, TN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF §' 0" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYTE

A\

R TERY YT
[T 1

>:

iX4 P.T.NAILER

172" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS ———

7" 0.C. EDGES 12" O.C. FIELD

GURTAIN NAILER
1 X6 P.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8P.T.@S.G.D.

1X4P.T @ SIDES & BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL

1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 167 0.C.

R-FOIL- R 5.0 OVER

AAAX AU Y N TS 94"TOP OFBLOCK @
1/2" CEILING BD. / SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

2 X 8 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA
W/ 3/4 X 6 MIRATEC OVER
3/4 X 10 MIRATEC.

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

'\ BAR CONT. MIN LAP 257 3000 PSI CONC
_ PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 # 5 ROD
IF GVER 6 0" SPAN UN.O.

(1) #5 REBAR DOWNRCD FOOTING

TO LINTEL {FILLED CELL) LOCATION
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN
MIN LAP 25", USE 3000 P.S.1.

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

/— PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL
8 X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK

FURRING STRIPS
| TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
1 X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER N I REFER TO ELEVY SHEET
WOOD BASE . -
[ r
I
T
I
| 0'0" F.F.
e e
TN PRLYY S
o ke GRADE &
e a .‘.‘ » 'J B N
PEENSTASET Z
e r-L.',".‘A"'; | TT—seeFounpATIONPLAN 2
LR ALY FOR FTG. REQ. &
.‘-' » e p.'-' b
rl ¢ = o

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM
PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

[-6" CONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 .

N
SdNAILS AT4 O.C. g
HEATHING TO BLOCKING

) 10 SHTATHNG S8 L o A
AT 24"0.C. Z
2 ¥ 6 SUB-FASCIA <
o

GABLE END 12"
TRUSS\ '—I‘ £y
; Tg]
w g
et g
[N Uvi
&
GABLE END OVERHANG o
-

12

2 X 6 SPRUCE
. SUB FASCIA
AAAAAS T L
STANDARD FASCIA
ACROSS REAR AND SIDES
3/4 X § MIRATEC

STANDARD FASCIA

CONNECTOR TABLE

FLORIDA PRODUCT
SIMPSON NUMBERS PER
INDEX 2-25-2011

MBHA3.56/11,88 10866.12

H2 10456.10

H10 10456.6
LGT2 11470.6

MGT 11470.7
LSTA18 10852.4
LSTAZ24 10852.4

SP1 10456.41

spk2 10456.42
META1G 11473.17
L30 10446.11
MSTAM24 11473.12
MSTAM3E 1147319
MSTCMED 11473.19
CS16 10852.1
SPH4 10456.46
SPHG 10456.47
HTT4 11496.2
HTTS 11496.2
ABUSE 10849.6
HTS20 10456.23
HTS16 10456.22
TJC37 11478.7
HTU26 11169.1
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& 5
2
3 Q&
2% -
/2" SHEATHING W/CLIPS ==
W/Bd NAILS @ 4" OIC A ;‘3 2
HEET 10 FOR SOFFIT = % % % 5
SEE SHEET 10 FOR SOFFIT  SEE SHEET 10 FOR SOF & Sdgd .
CLG. INSULATICN CLG. INSULATION HE 58 .0 2
(GEE SPECS ) Hio ND FASCIA INFORMATION ~ AND FASCIA INFORMATION 1o [ (sEE spzcs) 5 % S 3 :
= Zy 2. =
R — L2 b pRYW SlzELs58¢
1/2" HS DRYWALL CL.G. N 1/2" HS DRYWALL CLG. S E 2883 §
DBL 2X6 TOP PLATE W/SPHS8 o DBL 2X6 TOP PLATE W/SPHS =5 g QB Z
20D = 2k =
R-19 WALL —| L 20"
INSULATION
1/2" DRYWALL .—-® INSULATION BE2Zax o
3 e L sifsgiix
5 5 2X6 SYP $TUDS o A e
= = " <o TRERSZ5 S
2 o @ 16" O/C D | cEEsSEEAlE
2X6 SYP STUDS -—] v g‘ 3 + E;ééﬁ%- T2
@ 16" OIC \ £ g [ : —{[g=|~—MID-POINT n | EEaEEEE
i o BLOCKING O :E’EggéE Y
o o " d mE3Z3E g 8 g%
hd g +/2° SHEATHING 34" T & G PLYWOOD m | Eegegdd B2
z % WiBd NAILS @ 4" O/C FLOORINGWY/ 8d RING o IBpEEER B2
3/4" T & G PLYWOOD FLOORING 3 2 gll-m? ]TE\TSII:!'_SE@ 6" 4
W/ 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ 67 uw i T,
OIC AT ENDGE AND FIELD. m ur a‘gﬂT?;N AND IN FIELD.
20" D SYSTEM 42 ENG, WOOD Izzc:‘J GD \swvosggm 42 g
FLOOR TRUSSES (SEE FLOOR | HE TRUSS HE STUD : B
TRUSS LAYOUT FOR SPACING FLOOR TRUSSES z
: oSt Y I L L (SEE FLOOR =12
] : — TRUSS LAYOUT i 2 =l P
= -
2%4 RIBBONS : FOR SPACING) e lom sy
1/2" HS DRYWALL CLG. ﬁ WEEP SCREED — = = s =85
-_— - — - = ” O (= é & Q
i J _ % |95 2|55
2X4 DIAGONAL MOISTURE BARRIER 6" KNOGK-OUT ® =R X
BRACE @ 24" O/C W= 1/2* HS DRYWALL CLG. BLOCK W/(1)#5 1 2 BEr
DBL TOP PLT. 8° CMU TYPICAL BAR CONT. EACH = e LT
WISP2 = HE TRUSS E = COURSE = ge4E
= TO STUD © o 1%2 P.T FURRING 3 S3E2
= i i 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS ® 167 0IC CELE
= s 5 FIN. OVER CONC. BLK. 5524
2X6 SYP STUDS ) Z Z R-FOIL R 5.0 OVER
@ 16" 0/C | E 3 FURRING STRIPS 7 h
-0 o o
= c L 1) #5 VERT.REBAR N CONC.
102 DR"'WA'-'-—"?D —1/2" DRYWALL % % FILLED CELLS (SEE FND, PLN.
7/8" STUCCO FINISH PER ASTM C-826-11a ! & & FOR LOCATIONS) .
ON PAPER BAGKED METAL LATH OVER TYVEK =0 0 i 1/2* DRYWALL e 2z
(OR EQUIVALENT) VINYL VAPOR BARRIER ON 5o # o Z 1 & 55555
EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING. R-19 WALL —p=) Ol =z 395134
INSULATION g =l S (el lsle
P~ =|ei)m I5]
o 7/8" STUCCO FINISH PER ASTM C-926-11a 5 Sl IF ]
S| pr1.BOTTOM 4" X 4" INSPECTION @ ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER TYVEK ] g
"X 8 (OR EQUIVALENT) VINYL VAPOR BARRIER ON n
5/8" X 8" ANCHOR BOLTS — ||  PLATE PORT AT FILL CELL TERIOR WOOD SHEATHING || > . a8
w/2" WASHER @ 24" O/C 0 LOCATIONS TYP. ‘ ' Z = Q) & &
SP-1 - —\ S gs
‘. _V - — e - — a8l O ,_1 =gy
: = o i
GRADE B [ v3 20
STANDARD o m o
4" 3000 P.S.I. CONC. SLAB REINF. LA 30 DEGREE 473000 P.5.]. GONC. SLAB REINF. E m = 55
WFIBERMESH OVER & MILL , 20" X 20" CONC HOO w/FIBERMESH OVER 6 MILL El @O 22
POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH. NC. 24"W X 20" CONC. FOLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH. N T §e
COMPACTED SOIL FILL TO BE PLACED FTO. W/(3) #5 BARS FTG. WI3) #5 BARS COMPACTED SOIL FILL TO BE PLACED 78 e
IN LESS THAN 12° LIFTS & COMPACTED CONT. TYPICAL CONT. TYPICAL IN LESS THAN 12° LIFTS & COMPACTED Z :
TO 5% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR TO 85% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR o)) WD
1AW ASTM D1557 1AW ASTM D1557 O =
2-STY INTER. FRAME BRNG. WALL @TYP. 2-STORY WALL SECT.
FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL
y




1# 5 REBARS CONT.\

R

18

2# 5 REBARS CONT.

SHOWER RECESS

©

S“ J4
&
e
hf o e
g ¥

1-#35REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT
1-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT

AT EACH FILLED CELL

GRADE3 || EER A
% |
I~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.
i R
TYPICAL ONE STORY (A)

—

12"

2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

12" THICKENED SLAB @

™~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

ALUM. g
DOOR
TRACK
. .. . . . -
ﬁ.’@ - _'
|2 paver! S
& ST
— .
- \\\\Z#SREBARSCONT

ym—

OUTSWING
DOOR

SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD

IN CAULK\

i

<.

" qet]—— 2% 5 REBARS CONT.

g 4"

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B)

1-#5REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILE CELLS W/ GROUT

1-# 5 REBAR W/ §TD. 90} HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT

ATEACHFILLED CELL\ i1

GRADE~

34 5 REBARS CONT.
20" 4

TYPICAL, TWO STORY(L)

10" “2 # 5 REBARS

BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

NON-BRG. GARAGE STEP (F)

VT le——GARAGE

DOOR

JOINT

IQ“EXPALEION/// B

I-8" 4

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)
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AE.C.8.16045

FOOTING DETAILS

= \
vy B
=g
%E g .
AERR
Fwn 5
Lz 2. = &
S &g 8 &
E"‘maﬁ‘ﬁ
HQ&HE E
OUP—'@%MHS@“
RPN
R 50295
Zb dRes 3o
M2 dgonnd
qoa*-n..Zr-..
“© g
o ™
z §< \‘:-E—L
apxo )
LRET Y ®
5'0:"“ -
E%E§§§ ul
S F 1A
fa==45g
PERLEENNE
pEEg 28
H8E98dn g2
fEo2E283 28
\ J
et
%C)
og
T <
M>4Z
%50
=
oHE2
Eca
5
P -
Shofs
\ J
' ™\
=
[—4
-«
~ < T T
5 o
o
R
o[ J
H
=I=Es
— 2=
35k
oy U295
. [ o=
RS g:8
M S ged
MOOB'?
mPang$=3x
\ __J
- ™
{ »




